
Contract #2021 0065 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of 
the date this Amendment is fully executed. 

Contractor's Full Legal Jeffrey Igoe Architect P.A. 
Name: 

Solicitation No./Event ID: #20210065 

Solicitation Title/Event 
Architectural Services for Winterlakes Park - Phase II 

Name: 

Contract Award Date: February 10, 2020 

Initial Current Contract Term: July 19, 2021 through July 19, 2022 

Current Contract Expiration July 19, 2022 
Date: 

Requested Contract February 28, 2023 
Expiration Date: 

Initial Contract Amount: $91,200.00 

Current Contract Amended $109,030.00 
Amount: 

Requested Financial Change $11,740.00 
Amount: 

New Contract Amount: $120,770.00 

Amendment No.: 3 

Amendment Type: Increase of Commodities 

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. ADDITIONAL SERVICES. This Amendment is to add additional services to Task #1 as well
as adding additional professional staff time. The additional services are as follows:

a. Revise architectural & structural drawings for Gazebo and Pavilions due to original supplier

Page 1 of 3 Amendment #3 



Contract #2021 0065 

unable to meet project schedule. 
b. Coordinate construction materials and all details with new supplier.
c. Review and approve shop drawings prior to fabrication & installation.

The hourly rates for services are in accordance with the contract. Hourly rates are as follows: 

Staff 
Principal Architect 
Senior Architect 
CAD Tech 
Administration 
TOTAL 

Hours 
16 
16 
80 
14 

Rate per hour 
$135.00 
$130.00 
$ 85.00 
$ 50.00 

Amount 
$ 2,160.00 
$ 2,080.00 
$ 6,800.00 
$ 700.00 
$11,740.00 

2. CONTRACT EXTENTION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional two hundred ten (210) calendar days as follows:

Beginning Date of Amendment #3 Term: July 19, 2022 
End Date of Amendment #3 Term: February 28, 2023 

The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of 
Amendment #3 Term" unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period 
of time. 

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the
benefit of the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall
be and remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal,
valid, binding and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract
(including any written amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the
parties and supersede any prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with
respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their 
authorized representatives. 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor's Full Legal Name: 

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) 

Authorized Signature: 

Printed Name and Title of Person 
Signing: 

Page 2 of 3 Amendment #3 




